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TENDER FOR CLEANING OIL SPILL IN KUWAIT
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Joint Venture company of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation, ONGC-Teri Biotech Limited(OTBL) had bid for tenders for cleaning the crude oil spill in Kuwait;

(b) if so, the names of the companies which had participated in the said tender process alongwith the name of the company which got the said tender;

(c) whether one person had submitted two separate bids in the name of two different companies for the said tender and bagged the said tender; and

(d) if so, whether there has been any violation of rules in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. Singh)

(a): Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) TERI Biotech Ltd.(OTBL) did not bid for the tender for cleaning the crude oil spill in Kuwait.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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